## **Danny Reichert**

From: Wayne Morris <5600wayne@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 8:23 AM

**To:** Danny Reichert; Sommer Gilbert; Susan Mickley

Cc: Chriss Brown

Subject: Fwd: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1753-21/9215 (3G Wireless STA/NFL Broadcast-

Chicago, IL) (UNCLASSIFIED)

This email is your AFTRCC coordination.

This coordination includes this header information, DOD Area Frequency Coordinator comments and AFTRCC comments. These messages must not be separated.

This coordination is advisory only and not binding on the FCC. Applicants are advised that this coordination does not constitute a judgment that the frequency(ies) is best suited for the applicant's purpose nor that the frequency(ies) is exclusive to the applicant. Flight Test frequencies are shared and may require scheduling with other users.

In return for AFTRCC's processing of the applicant's coordination request, the applicant agrees to release and hold harmless AFTRCC, its officers, directors, agents, members, and representatives from any claims, losses or expenses that may arise from the use of the frequency.

This coordination is not an authorization to transmit. A copy of this coordination must accompany application to the FCC.

Signed: Wayne Morris AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator 903-450-5942

----- Forwarded message ------

 $From: \textbf{USARMY JB San Antonio NETCOM List AFMO AFTRCC Team} < \underline{usarmy.jbsa.NETCOM.list.afmo-aftrcc-}$ 

team@army.mil>

Date: Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 7:03 AM

Subject: RE: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1753-21/9215 (3G Wireless STA/NFL Broadcast-Chicago, IL) (UNCLASSIFIED)

To: Wayne Morris <5600wayne@gmail.com>

Cc: AFTRCC GRP <coord tm@aftrcc.org>, USARMY JB San Antonio NETCOM List AFMO AFTRCC Team

<usarmy.jbsa.NETCOM.list.afmo-aftrcc-team@army.mil>

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED

AFMO-US&P CONCUR WITH AFTRCC ICN 1753-21/9215 (3G Wireless STA/NFL Broadcast-Chicago, IL). COORDINATION NUMBER AFMO210247//GUILLO-LUIS.G.SANCHEZ10.CIV@MAIL.MIL-210-221-0454//

Note: C024 Comments: DoD database checked and shows no conflicting DoD assignments within 50 mile radius.

V/R

Guillo

Office:

COM: 210-221-0454

Fax: 2844

GPS/EA email -> NIPRNet <u>usarmy.jbsa.NETCOM.list.afmo-usp-gps-ea@army.mil</u> -> SIPRNet usarmy.jbsa.NETCOM.list.afmo-usp-gps-ea@mail.smil.mil

AFMO Team email > NIPRNet <u>usarmy.jbsa.NETCOM.list.afmo-spectrum-team@army.mil</u> -> <u>SIPRNet usarmy.jbsa.NETCOM.list.afmo-spectrum-team@mail.smil.mil</u>

Web Page > https://army.deps.mil/netcom/sites/G357/CUOPS/SpectrumOperationsBranch/Pages/Home.aspx

## THIS COMMUNICATION MAY CONTAIN CONTROLLED UNCLASSIFIED NFORMATION (CUI) AND/OR PROPRIETARY MATERIAL and is thus for use only by the intended recipient. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the e-mail and its attachments from all computers. Thank you

From: Wayne Morris < 5600wayne@gmail.com > Sent: Monday, December 6, 2021 4:13 PM

To: USARMY JB San Antonio NETCOM List AFMO AFTRCC Team < <a href="mailto:usarmy.jbsa.NETCOM.list.afmo-aftrcc-team@mail.mil">usarmy.jbsa.NETCOM.list.afmo-aftrcc-team@mail.mil</a>

Subject: [Non-DoD Source] AFTRCC ICN 1753-21/9215 (3G Wireless STA/NFL Broadcast-Chicago, IL)

AFTRCC concurs with and requests DoD AFMO-US&P concurrence/coordination on

the following STA request.

Applicant: 3G Wireless, LLC 501 McCormick Road

Glen Burnie, MD 21061

POC: Danny Reichert (410-336-9017)

Frequencies: 1443.5 MHz / 1461.5 MHz

Station Class: MO

Emission: 17M00D7W

Power: 100mW ERP

Location: Chicago, IL (41-51-44 N 87-37-00 W)

MIRAD: 2 miles (3.2 kM)
Dates: 2021-12-19 thru 2021-12-20
AFTRCC comments: non-interference basis to Flight Test telemetry.
AFTRCC database check confirms no conflicting assignments within
15 mile radius during requested period.
Please reply via return email as to concurrence, non-concurrence, scheduling, or
additional comments.
Signed:
Wayne Morris
AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator
AFTRCC comments: non-interference basis to Flight Test telemetry.
Please reply via return email as to concurrence, non-concurrence, scheduling, or
additional comments.
Signed: Wayne Morris
AFTRCC Telemetry Coordinator